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more than 5,000 hours in reading it. I've shed 
9,000 tears, laughed 14,961 times, fainted 14 times, 
and been accused of stealing from friends several 
issues which I could not find on the news-stands. 
I've visited every country on the globe (between 
ARGOSY'S pages) and nearly every planet. I've 
sailed the seven seas into every seaport on earth, 
where I have met every nationality. I've lived a 
thousand years hence, and I've seen George Wash­
ington resurrected from his grave. Your stories 
have made me love and hate; I've been mad and 
sad, happy, doubtful, astonished, awed, frightened 
—and sick. The last time I fainted, it took four 
doctors, three nurses, and five days to bring me 
back to my senses, for I had just read " Creep, 
Shadow!" In view of these facts, I believe you 
will agree with me that I'm fully qualified to ex­
press my opinion of your magazine. I think it 
is the finest, the most interesting, the most novel 
story magazine that can be bought on American 
news-stands. 

The serial, " Captain Long Knife," I vote as 
your best novel of 1934. I believe it is as fine 
a story as " The Covered Wagon," for it portrays 
in vivid reality the lives and adventures of Western 
characters during the era when railroads were 
being built into far places. The reader can almost 
feel that he is living in that colorful period. Mr. 
Mason certainly has something to be proud of in 

this story, and I prophesy that it will soon be sold 
in book form. May the flag at ARGOSY'S mast 
long wave over the land of the free! 

N. H. FISHER. 

p R A I S E for Allan Vaughan Elston: 
Roswell, N. M. 

The dictionary defines ARGOSY as " a large, 
richly freighted merchant vessel"—and it has 
proven so for me. I commenced my first maga­
zine reading with the Golden Argosy (when I was 
quite a small girl). I have read the magazine in 
all its forms ever since. 

To ask one to name the best story in the 1034 
ARGOSY is a large order, as it has so many bril­
liant and interesting writers; but I believe my 
choice is the "Thief of Taos," by Allan Vaughan 
Elston, because of its background and plot.—We 
have camped in the mountains around Taos; 
those mountains with beautiful canyons and their 
ever changing lights and shadows. They are an 
inspiration, and it is no wonder that artists from 
all over the country are drawn to Taos. Elston's 
story seemed so plausible; he pictured so naturally 
and logically the way in which an ambitious and 
unscrupulous artist might even commit murder in 
order to maintain his superiority over other artists 
and to gratify his pride and amity. , 

(MRS.) ANNIE LISLE DUCK. 

LOOKING AHEAD! 
ALCATRAZ BOUND 

It 's a lucky break for any prisoner, when his ship is unexpectedly wrecked on a 
lonely Pacific Island—until . . . 

A long novelette by "^ 

EUSTACE L. A D A M S 

I M P E R I A L S H A D O W S 

An important Allied official marked for death by the most dangerous spies 
in all Europe; a plan which Captain Fox Elton, Master Spy, hoped to foil. 

A novelette by 

A R E D W H I T E 

T H E P O L A R L I G H T 

Is it possible that such things will happen in the year 1979? The strangest of 
dramas—with the North Pole as its setting. 

A novelette by 

RAY C U M M I N G S 

ALL THIS—AND MORE—COMING TO YOU IN NEXT WEEK'S 
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ADVERTISING SECTION 

DIESEL POWER 
A C O M I N G A M E R I C A N I N D U S T R Y 

THE internal-combustion engine represents 
man's supreme triumph of machine power. 
Diesel engineers are in great demand. Many 
are acquiring necessary knowledge through 
spare-time study of this modem I. C. S. Course 
on Diesel engines. Free booklet! 

— A Fie ld w i t h a Future 
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING # MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
—A Great industry w i th a 

Grea t Future 
The new course in-Electrical Engineer­
ing covers this fascinating field thor­
oughly. I! you are just storting or aro 
partly on the way to a real paying po­
sition in this Industry* this new course 

brings the broader knowledge necessary for advance­
ment. The coupon brings complete information. 

This course has meant advancement 
to hundreds of ambitious men* mechan­
ics, droftsmen. blacksmiths, foundry-
men, patternmakers, apprentices, and 
mechanical engineers—men who wanted 
to get ahead cmd to earn more money. 
You will find, as they have found, that 
enrolling for an I. C. S. Course is an 
investment in a Sigger Future. 

A U T O M O B I L E E X P E R T S 
a r e a l w a y s in d e m a n d 

The rapid progress in manufacture and service of the modem automobile brings new opportu­
nities to thousands of ambitious and forward-looking men. There's always a demand for trained 
men. The new I. C. S. Automobile Course will make you a trained monl The time to act is now. 

J N T E R N A T I O N A L C 0 R R E S P 0 N D E N C E S G H O 0 L S 

"The Universal University" BOX 2 1 7 2 - F , S C R A N T O N , P E N N A * 
Without cost or obligation, please send me a copy of your booklet, " W h o W i n s • 

and Why," and full particulars about the subject before which I have marked X : 

TECHNICAL AND INDUSTRIAL COURSES 
D Architect 
n Architectural DraftBmmn 
• BuUdioK Estimating 
• Wood Millworking 
D Contractor and Builder 
Q Structural Oraftsmaa 
D Structural Engineer 
Q Development and Proteo-

tion of New Produota 
n Electrical Eneineer 
D Electric Lighting , 
Q Welding, Electric and GaB 

D Budnesa Management 
D Office Management 
• Industrial Management 
D Traffic Management 
D Accountancy 
D Coat Accountant 

D Reading Shop Blueprints 
D Telegraph Engineer 
D Telephone Work 
D Mechanical Engineer 
O Mechanical Draftsman 
O Machinist D Toolmaker 
D Pattermn&ker 
D Heat Treatment of Metate 
D Bridge Engineer 

D Automobile Mechanic 
D Plumbing D Steam Fitting 
D Heating D Ventilation 
D Sheet Metal Worker 
D Steam Engineer G Oivil Engineer 
O Steam Electric Engineer-
D Surveying and Mapping 
Q Refrigeration 
Q R. R. Locomotives 

D Bridge and Building Foreman • R. R. Section Foreman 
D Gas Engines D Diesel Engines • R. R. Bridge and Building 
Q Aviation Engines Foreman 

BUSINESS TRAINING COURSES 
O C. p . Accountant Q Service Station SalesmansbiD 
D Bookkeeping • First Year College 
D Secretarial Work D Biisinesa Correapondeoce 
D Spanish Q French D Lettering Show Cards D Signs 
D Saleemanshlp D Stenography and Typing 
O Advertising Q Civil Service O Mail Carrier 

D Air Brakes D R. R. Signalman 
D Highway Engineering 
D Chemistry D Pharmacy 
D Coal Mining Engineer 
D Navigation D Air Conditioning 
D Boilermaker 
D Textile Overseer or Supt. 
D Cotton Manufacturing. 
D Woolen Manufacturing 
D Agriculture P Fruit Growing 
• Poultry Farming D Radio 
P Marine Engineer 
D Railway Mail Clerk 
G Grade School Subjects 
P High School Subjects 
G College Preparatory 
P Illustrating 
D Cartooning 

Name.. „Ate.. ..Address.. 

City i^ State. Occupation , 
/ / you reside in Canada, 8€ti& tMe coupon to the International Oorretpondenoe SohooU Conddfon, Limited, Montreal, Canada 

In answering tItU advertiaement it i$ de$iraile that you mention thia ̂ magazine, 

U4 
A;—6 
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Why Pay High Prices for Tires? 
Save money on all standard brands, recon­
structed by the special Adamite scientific 
process. Adams tires are fully guaran­
teed to give best of service under se­
verest road conditions for 12 full months 
and are backed by the vast financial resources of this well-
known company. Now is the time to buy, before prices advance. 

BALLOON TIRES 
Size Rim 
29x4.40-21 
29x4.50-20 
30x4.50-21 
28x4.75-19 
29x4.75-20 
29x5.00-19 
30x5.00-20 
28x5.25-18 
29x5.25-19 
30x5.25-20 
31x5.25-21 
28x5.50-18 
29x5.50-19 
30x6.00-18 
31x6.00-19 
32x6.00-20 
33x6.00-21 
31x6.50-19 
32x6.50-20 
34x7.00-20 
35x7.00-21 

D E A L E R S 

Tire 
$2.15 
2.35 
2.40 
2.45 
2.50 
2.85 
2.85 
2.90 
2.95 
2.95 
3.25 
3.35 
3.35 
3.40 
3.40 
3.45 
3.65 
3.60 
3.75 
4.60 
4.60 

Tube 
$0.85 

0.85 
0.85 
0.95 
0.95 
1.05 
1.05 
1.15 
LIS 
1.15 
1.15 
L15 
1.15 
L15 
1.15 
1.25 
1.25 
1.35 
1.35 
1.65 
1.65 

W A N T E D 

CORD TIRES 
Size 
30x3 
30x31/2 
31x4 
32x4 
33x4 
34x4 
32x41/2 
33x41/2 
34x41/2 
30x5 
33x5 
35x5 
Heavy Duty 
Size 
30x5 
32x6 
36x6 
34x7 
38x7 
36x8 
40x8 
Heavy Duty 
Size 
7.50-20 
8.25-20 
9.00-20 
9.75-20 

Tire 
$2.25 
2.35 
2.95 
2.95 
2.95 
3.25 
3.35 
3.45 
3.45 
3.65 
3.75 
3.95 

TRUCK 
Tire 

$4.25 7.95 
9.95 

10.95 
10.95 
12.45 
15.95 

Tube 
$0.65 

0.75 
0.85 
0.85 
0.85 
0.85 
1.15 
1.15 
1.15 
1.35 
1.45 
1.55 

TIRES 
Tube 
$1.95 

2.75 
3.95 
3.95 
3.95 
4.25 
4.95 

Truck Balloons 
Tire 
$6.95 
8.95 

10.95 
13.95 

Tube 
$3.75 
4.95 
5.65 
6.45 

ALL OTHER SIZES 

MONTH 
W R I T T E N 
GUARANTY 

BOND 
W8TH EACH TIRE 

ALLTUBES 
GUARANTEED 
BRAND NEW 

H O W T O 
O R D E R 

Send $1 deposit 
wi th each t i re 
ordered ($4 wi th 
e a c h T r u c k 
T i r e . ) Balance 
C.O.D. 
If you send cash 
in full d e d u c t 
5 % . 
Remember — 12 
m o nt h s' guaran­
teed service or re­
placement at half 
price. 

ADAMS TIRE &RUBBERCO.. 
2515 SoubhMichi^an Ave.. Chicago. Illinois 

Dept. E-56 
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